

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.1-26 IN&Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 404-405/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2004 in RFA No. 1564/1991, RFA No. 524/1990 & RFA No. 532/1990 & of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ISHWARI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. And p
ermission

to place addl. documents as urged and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 762 of 2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Savita Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Counsel for the petitioners states that by applying the logic applied by the High Court,

for acquisition of similar lands in the year 1979 the claimants were awarded compensation @ Rs .40/-

per sq.yd. after making necessary deductions as directed.

In respect of the lands acquired in the year 1982, the High Court has so calculated that the

compensation which the claimants may actually receive will be less than the compensation paid to the

claimants whose lands were acquired three years earlier.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the special leave

petition and application for substitution.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master